
 

RECYCLE CART (EA.) 

32-gallon cart 

64-gallon cart

96-gallon cart

Concord: Residential Service Rates 

(effective 7/2023) 

*SERVICES include a 64-gallon BLUE RECYCLE Cart and a 96-gallon GREEN ORGANICS Cart for no

additional charge. ALL carts must be CURBSIDE for Collection, 3 feet apart. 

CART SIZE 

GARBAGE CARTS 

 

GARBAGE CART (EA.) 

CART SIZE MONTHLY RATE

BASE SERVICES* 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

N/A 

N/A 

$14.91

$43.80

$59.22

$72.62

N/A 

$14.91

N/A  

Customers who add an additional garbage cart, are allowed an additional 64-gallon BLUE

RECYCLE Cart and a 96-gallon GREEN ORGANICS Cart for no additional charge. 

$33.61

$43.80

$59.22

$72.62  

Senior-Low Income 32-gallon Cart

32-gallon Cart 

64-gallon Cart 

96-gallon Cart

SERVICE DESCRIPTION RATE 

NON-RECURRING SERVICES 

SERVICE DESCRIPTION RATE 

 

Extra & Bulk Services 

$10 Per Bag




 $30 Per Scheduled Pickup 




Per Item Fee

$35 Per Occurrence




 $15 Per Cart




$20 Per Occurrence




 $20 Per Cart 




$55 Per Occurrence 




$20 Per Cart




$75 Per Cart




 $75 Per Cart




$55 per Occurrence




$50 per Occurrence after 2nd Offense




$2 Per Occurrence 

Go-Back Fee




Cart Pickup Fee




Account Reinstatement FEE – Suspended Account




Container RE-Delivery Fee – Suspended Account




Same-Day Service Fee




Cart Steam Clean/Exchange




Damaged or Altered Cart




Missing or Not Retrievable




Same-Day Service Fee




Overload/Contamination Fee




Payment with Live Rep Admin Fee

Extra 32-gallon Bag




Bulk Truck




Bulk Item

 

ORGANICS CART (EA.) 


