Concord: Residential Service Rates

(effective 7/2023)

BASE SERVICES*

GARBAGE CARTS	CART SIZE	MONTHLY RATE
	Senior-Low Income 32-gallon Cart	\$33.61
	32-gallon Cart	\$43.80
	64-gallon Cart	\$59.22
	96-gallon Cart	\$72.62

^{*}SERVICES include a 64-gallon BLUE RECYCLE Cart and a 96-gallon GREEN ORGANICS Cart for no additional charge. ALL carts must be CURBSIDE for Collection, 3 feet apart.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

CART SIZE	GARBAGE CART (EA.)	RECYCLE CART (EA.)	ORGANICS CART (EA.)
32-gallon cart	\$43.80	N/A	N/A
64-gallon cart	\$59.22	\$14.91	N/A
96-gallon cart	\$72.62	N/A	\$14.91

Customers who add an additional garbage cart, are allowed an additional 64-gallon BLUE RECYCLE Cart and a 96-gallon GREEN ORGANICS Cart for no additional charge.

NON-RECURRING SERVICES

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	RATE	
Go-Back Fee	\$35 Per Occurrence	
Cart Pickup Fee	\$15 Per Cart	
Account Reinstatement FEE – Suspended Account	\$20 Per Occurrence	
Container RE-Delivery Fee – Suspended Account	\$20 Per Cart	
Same-Day Service Fee	\$55 Per Occurrence	
Cart Steam Clean/Exchange	\$20 Per Cart	
Damaged or Altered Cart	\$75 Per Cart	
Missing or Not Retrievable	\$75 Per Cart	
Same-Day Service Fee	\$55 per Occurrence	
Overload/Contamination Fee	\$50 per Occurrence after 2nd Offense	
Payment with Live Rep Admin Fee	\$2 Per Occurrence	

Extra & Bulk Services

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	RATE	
Extra 32-gallon Bag	\$10 Per Bag	
Bulk Truck	\$30 Per Scheduled Pickup	
Bulk Item	Per Item Fee	